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   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    10063 09/29/2022 CSI LEASING 199 E 71 6512 00 001 0 11 000 MacBook Lease        136,195.14

    10063 09/29/2022 CSI LEASING 199 E 71 6522 00 001 0 11 000 MacBook Lease          4,309.86

    62369 09/09/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 000 LMS New Staff Supplies             14.79

    62370 09/09/2022 ARAMARK  CHICAGO LOC 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Food Service Management Company Fees 2021-2022         61,557.12

    62371 09/09/2022 CALIAN CORP 199 E 53 6639 00 999 0 99 000 FIREWALL/ROUTER/LICENSE         24,165.57

    62372 09/09/2022 CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Energy Services from 07-28-2022 to 08-29-2022          1,238.82

    62373 09/09/2022 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 61 6399 00 999 0 30 000 Toner Cartridges for Frankie            222.26

    62374 09/09/2022 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2021-2022 School Year          3,447.15

    62375 09/09/2022 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Snacks for Professional Development             68.17

    62376 09/09/2022 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATE 282 E 11 6399 00 041 1 24 000 Texas ThinkUP Math 6th-8th          5,357.00

    62377 09/09/2022 Independent Electric 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 installation of 100 amp sub panel walkway underneath the football stands          6,234.00

    62378 09/09/2022 JOSTENS INC 199 E 36 6299 16 041 0 99 000 Lamesa Middle School Yearbooks          7,349.99

    62379 09/09/2022 LAMESA PRESS-REPORTE 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Back to School Ads            299.25

    62379 09/09/2022 LAMESA PRESS-REPORTE 199 E 41 6491 00 750 0 99 000 Back to School Ads            717.47

    62380 09/09/2022 LUBBOCK TRUCK SALES 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 Bus Repairs          5,111.61

    62381 09/09/2022 RCI TECHNOLOGIES INC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 CONVERSION OF PERMANENT STUDENT & PERMANENT PAYROLL RECORDS TO DIGITAL         23,929.25

FORMAT

    62381 09/09/2022 RCI TECHNOLOGIES INC 199 E 23 6299 00 999 0 99 000 CONVERSION OF PERMANENT STUDENT & PERMANENT PAYROLL RECORDS TO DIGITAL          2,125.00

FORMAT

    62382 09/09/2022 RMA TOLL PROCESSING 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Toll Charges for License Plate #1443310             11.52

    62383 09/09/2022 SAVVAS LEARNING COMP 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 30 000 K & 2nd EnvisionMath Licenses and Workbooks            852.79

    62384 09/09/2022 TEX-OMA BUILDERS SUP 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Remainder of District Wide Locks             84.00

    62385 09/09/2022 TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Criminal History Check             62.00

    62386 09/19/2022 ARMSTRONG PLUMBING A 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Gas Line Repair         11,206.96

    62387 09/19/2022 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 Gas Usage for 2021-2022 School Year          7,152.06

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 23 000 Admin Planning Leadership Travel            479.85

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 Admin Planning Leadership Travel            479.85

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Admin Planning Leadership Travel            479.85

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Admin Planning Leadership Travel            479.85

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 999 0 99 000 Admin Planning Leadership Travel          3,843.30

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Hotel Reservation Deposit for TSUG Conference in Round Rock on 10/09 -            179.00

10/12/22

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel Reservation Deposit for TSUG Conference in Round Rock on 10/09 -            716.00

10/12/22

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Hotel Reservation Deposit for TSUG Conference in Round Rock on 10/09 -            358.00

10/12/22

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 31 6411 00 041 0 99 000 Hotel Reservation Deposit for TSUG Conference in Round Rock on 10/09 -            179.00

10/12/22

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 33 6499 00 999 0 99 000 Campus Nurse's Lunch Meeting            104.03



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Lamesa ISD TX 10/17/22 Page:2

05.22.10.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/22 - 09/30/22)  1:09 PM

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 33 6411 00 105 0 99 000 Hotel Reservation Deposit for Nurse to TSUG Conference  in Round Rock on            423.75

10/09 - 10/12/22

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            703.84

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            703.84

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 80 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- CROSS COUNTRY TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             83.92

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- CROSS COUNTRY TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             83.92

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 041 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- MS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            205.75

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- MS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            205.75

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 70 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- FB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            931.25

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 70 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- FB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            931.24

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 00 901 0 91 000 MEALS FOR Athletic director to TRAVEL TO BALL GAMES FOR 2021/22             51.32

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6499 00 901 0 91 000 KCBD-Pigskin Preview Meal with Staff            121.16

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Business Office Lunch Meeting            189.64

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Refreshments for All Staff Benefits Enrollment             68.00

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Refreshments for All Staff Benefits Enrollment            149.91

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 702 0 99 000 County Clerk Fee for Filing of Paperwork to Gift VZ Rodgers to WTO             55.27

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6411 00 907 0 99 000 TASBO SCHOOL AND FINANCE OPERATIONS            385.00

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 TCEQ testing fee for Rey Gonzales            120.00

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 TRAINING MEETING AND MEAL FOR TRANSPORTATION            331.08

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9701 30.00,CARD 9727 24.34             54.34

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for San Angelo football game on 8/26/22  (Sonia Carrion-Band)             75.69

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for San Angelo football game on 8/26/22  (Sonia Carrion-Band)            840.21

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for San Angelo football game on 8/26/22  (Sonia Carrion-Band)             37.85

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 63 001 0 91 000 Cheer meals at San Angelo football game on 8/26/22.  (Stephanie            125.42

Reyna-Cheerleaders)

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 63 001 0 91 000 Cheer meals at San Angelo football game on 8/26/22.  (Stephanie             16.72

Reyna-Cheerleaders)

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 74 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- TENNIS TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            162.98

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 74 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- TENNIS TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            162.98

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 041 0 11 000 Science Teacher's Association Conference in Austin            530.00

    62394 09/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Irrigation Supplies            472.24

    62395 09/19/2022 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2021-2022 School Year          3,694.19

    62396 09/19/2022 CLEAR VU AUTO GLASS 199 E 51 6249 00 908 0 99 000 Rock Chip Replacements for Buses            100.00

    62397 09/19/2022 IMAGINE LEARNING 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000 DIGITAL LIBRARIES- 6-12 COMPREHENSIVE & ENHANCED CTE ALL SITE LICENSE         30,000.00

    62398 09/19/2022 TENNIS OUTLET, INC 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 TENNIS SCORE POST UNITS            432.00

    62399 09/19/2022 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR HIGH SCHOOL             32.57

    62400 09/20/2022 Bennett Bennett & Tr 199 E 41 6299 00 701 0 99 000 Hardy Bess Morgan Scholarship Award preparation of tax exempt tax return            350.00

    62401 09/20/2022 UNDERWOOD LAW FIRM 199 E 41 6211 00 701 0 99 000 July and August Legal fees         14,972.00

    62402 09/20/2022 DENVER CITY ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 Volleyball tournament concessions stand charges on 08/25 & 08/27             29.00
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    62402 09/20/2022 DENVER CITY ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 Volleyball tournament concessions stand charges on 08/25 & 08/27            245.00

    62403 09/20/2022 BUSINESS PROFESSIONA 199 E 36 6411 51 001 0 22 000 Lodging for BPA Regional Advisor Meeting in Dallas on Sept 23-25, 2022            315.24

    62404 09/20/2022 GONZALES, REBECCA 199 E 41 6419 42 702 0 99 000 TASA/TASB Convention Per Diem            173.00

    62405 09/20/2022 MANN, RON 199 E 41 6419 41 702 0 99 000 TASA/TASB Convention Per Diem            173.00

    62406 09/20/2022 MARTINEZ, APRIL 199 E 41 6419 45 702 0 99 000 TASA/TASB Convention Per Diem            173.00

    62407 09/20/2022 OAKS, ELIZABETH 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 TASA/TASB Convention Per Diem            173.00

    62408 09/20/2022 OGEDA, ERNEST 199 E 41 6419 46 702 0 99 000 TASA/TASB Convention Per Diem            173.00

    62409 09/20/2022 SOLIZ, JOE 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 TASA/TASB Convention Per Diem            173.00

    62410 09/20/2022 TELCHIK, LISA 199 E 36 6411 51 001 0 22 000 September Regional Advisor Meeting per diem - Lisa Telchik            171.00

    62412 09/22/2022 TASB INC 199 E 41 6299 00 702 0 99 000 Local District Update             88.00

    62413 09/23/2022 CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Entry fee for West Texas Auxiliaries competition at Lubbock Coronado on            470.00

9/24/22  (Sonia Carrion-Band)

    62414 09/23/2022 SEMINOLE ISD 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 7TH/8TH MS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEES- 9/24/22 & 10/1/22            400.00

    62415 09/23/2022 SLATON ISD 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY MEET ENTRY FEE- 9/24/22            150.00

    62416 09/23/2022 SUNDOWN ATHLETICS 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY MEET ENTRY FEE- 10/1/22            170.00

    62417 09/23/2022 APPTEGY, INC 199 E 23 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Thrillshare          8,200.00

    62418 09/23/2022 ATSSB 199 E 36 6499 06 001 0 99 000 Association of Texas Small School Bands Membership renewal  (Sonia             50.00

Carrion-Band)

    62419 09/23/2022 BORDERLAN CYBER SECU 199 E 53 6399 00 999 0 99 000 ContentKeeper Web Filtering for K12         10,549.88

    62420 09/23/2022 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Meal for Admin Check-In Meeting            157.59

    62421 09/23/2022 Cram, Emily 199 E 13 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Eduphoria Consultation Services          1,000.00

    62422 09/23/2022 DENVER CITY MUSTANG 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Entry fee for Tumbleweed marching festival in Denver City on October 1            350.00

(Sonia Carrion-Band)

    62423 09/23/2022 DJO, LLC 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL- DONJOY ARMOUR ACL BRACES          4,082.72

    62424 09/23/2022 ETC LITE, LLC 199 E 41 6299 03 750 0 99 000 1094/1095 Reporting 2022 & 2023          5,850.00

    62425 09/23/2022 FRANKLINCONVEY CLIEN 199 E 41 6299 00 701 0 99 000 The 4 Essential Roles of Leadership-Training          4,504.65

    62427 09/23/2022 HIGH SCHOOL BBQ, INC 199 E 36 6412 47 001 0 22 000 Team Member and Regional Registration for BBQ teams.  (Kevin            800.00

Pedroza-Culinary/FCS)

    62428 09/23/2022 INSURICA 199 E 51 6429 00 901 0 99 000 09-01-2022 to 09-01-2023 Package Policy Premium        286,518.98

    62428 09/23/2022 INSURICA 199 E 34 6429 00 908 0 99 000 09-01-2022 to 09-01-2023 Package Policy Premium         35,046.00

    62428 09/23/2022 INSURICA 199 E 41 6429 01 750 0 99 000 09-01-2022 to 09-01-2023 Package Policy Premium          9,344.99

    62428 09/23/2022 INSURICA 199 E 53 6429 00 999 0 99 000 09-01-2022 to 09-01-2023 Package Policy Premium         14,414.03

    62429 09/23/2022 INTERQUEST DETECTION 199 E 52 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Contraband Detection Services for 2022-2023 school year            660.00

    62430 09/23/2022 ITES,LLC 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Fees for International Teachers          3,000.00

    62431 09/23/2022 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at Littlefield football game on 9/16/22  (Sonia Carrion-Band)            132.00

    62431 09/23/2022 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at Littlefield football game on 9/16/22  (Sonia Carrion-Band)          1,090.00

    62431 09/23/2022 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at Littlefield football game on 9/16/22  (Sonia Carrion-Band)             60.00

    62432 09/23/2022 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 41 6499 00 702 0 99 000 School Board Meeting Meals 2022-2023 School Year            120.00

    62433 09/23/2022 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Tx SHARS Medicaid Administration for 2022-2023 school year            667.83
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    62434 09/23/2022 NLD Pizza, Inc 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Pizza for Admin Check-In Meeting             60.00

    62435 09/23/2022 PRINTING BY PAUL 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 Business Cards for New Staff            596.00

    62436 09/23/2022 RAMON, DEREK 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 PLUMBERS EXAMINERS LICENSE FINGERPRINT FEE reimbursement             39.05

    62437 09/23/2022 RCI TECHNOLOGIES INC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Annual Access and Support Fee for the On-Line Records Compliance Program          2,840.00

    62438 09/23/2022 SANTANDER LEASING, L 199 E 71 6512 01 999 0 11 000 Lease Payments for Buses         84,750.87

    62438 09/23/2022 SANTANDER LEASING, L 199 E 71 6522 01 999 0 11 000 Lease Payments for Buses          3,224.13

    62439 09/23/2022 SAVVAS LEARNING COMP 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 22 000 MS BIM Textbooks          2,219.40

    62440 09/23/2022 SOUTH PLAINS CLOSING 199 E 11 6495 00 001 0 22 000 Annual Membership Fees September 1, 2022-August 31, 2023            250.00

    62441 09/23/2022 TASB INC 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 HR Services Subscription          1,150.00

    62442 09/23/2022 TEX-OMA BUILDERS SUP 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Doors Adjustment            115.00

    62443 09/23/2022 TEXAS ASSOC MID SIZE 199 E 41 6214 00 701 0 99 000 22-23 Texas Association of Mid-Sized Schools Dues            180.00

    62443 09/23/2022 TEXAS ASSOC MID SIZE 199 E 41 6495 00 701 0 99 000 22-23 Texas Association of Mid-Sized Schools Dues            320.00

    62444 09/23/2022 TEXAS DEPT OF LICENS 199 E 11 6499 00 001 0 22 000 Renewal fee for TDLR IDNO. 70922583--School license for Cosmetology. (Jana            200.00

Napper-Cosmetology/CTE)

    62445 09/23/2022 TMEA 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Texas Music Educators Assn membership dues/convention fees   (Sonia             70.00

Carrion-Band)

    62445 09/23/2022 TMEA 199 E 36 6495 06 001 0 99 000 Texas Music Educators Assn membership dues/convention fees   (Sonia             50.00

Carrion-Band)

    62446 09/23/2022 UIL MUSIC REGION 16 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 UIL Region marching contest fees on 10/15/22  (Sonia Carrion-Band)            500.00

    62447 09/23/2022 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS 180 E 36 6499 00 999 0 91 000 Annual Membership Dues for 2022-2023          2,800.00

    62448 09/26/2022 TREVINO, LYDIA 199 E 34 6411 00 908 0 99 000 BUS DRIVER TRAINING IN ABILENE SEPT 27.29 LIDIA TREVINO MEALS            192.00

    62449 09/26/2022 Action Career Traini 199 E 34 6411 00 908 0 99 000 Bus Training Program 09/27-29/22 Lidia Trevino            850.00

    62450 09/28/2022 Academic Booster Clu 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 Volleyball Team Meals             25.00

    62450 09/28/2022 Academic Booster Clu 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 Volleyball Team Meals            155.00

    62451 09/29/2022 360TRAINING.COM, INC 199 E 11 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Learn2Serve Food Handler training course. (Kevin Pedroza-Culinary/FCS)            319.60

    62452 09/29/2022 ACACIA HARDWOODS INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HARDWARE FOR HS DRAWERS            277.50

    62453 09/29/2022 ADVANCE ELEVATOR 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 MAINT ON ELEVATOR FOR SEPT 2022            225.00

    62454 09/29/2022 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 99 000 ClosetMaid pantry cabinet cupboard for office storage. (Eric            134.09

Coronado-Office)

    62454 09/29/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 16 001 0 11 000 Batteries, cases, chargers, etc. for Yearbook instruction   (Zach          1,166.68

Leonard-Yearbook)

    62455 09/29/2022 ANDREWS ISD 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 7TH/8TH MS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEES- 9/14/22            200.00

    62456 09/29/2022 ARBITERSPORTS LLC 180 E 36 6499 00 901 0 91 000 ARBITERONE ASSIGN FEE            245.18

    62457 09/29/2022 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BATTERIES FOR 36 AND 48 AND FORKLIFT            436.02

    62458 09/29/2022 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 199 E 52 6399 00 999 0 99 000 BODY WARN CAMERAS SOFTWARE          4,703.20

    62459 09/29/2022 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 FIRE DRILL RESTORED AT HS            196.00

    62459 09/29/2022 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 QUARTERLY ALARM CHECK HS SEPT            177.00

    62460 09/29/2022 BILL'S AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Overhauled transmission on number 45          1,685.00

    62461 09/29/2022 BLUE STAR BUS SALES 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 A.C REAR BLOWERS FOR BUS NUMBER 21 supplies            394.90
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    62461 09/29/2022 BLUE STAR BUS SALES 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 THERMOSTAT FOR BUS 8 - parts             71.40

    62462 09/29/2022 CAIN ELECTRICAL SUPP 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Electrical supplies for Art room HS             99.99

    62463 09/29/2022 CAPROCK ALARM & DETE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BATTERIES FOR LIFESKILL            104.00

    62464 09/29/2022 Capturing Kid's Hear 199 E 13 6299 00 999 0 30 000 Capturing Kids' Hearts Professional Development for 2022-23         16,000.00

    62465 09/29/2022 CARE TECH 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 BUS BARN ICE MACHINE REPAIR            360.00

    62466 09/29/2022 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LAND FILL TICKETS 125318,125309,125293,125289             51.00

    62467 09/29/2022 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 199 L 00 2159 00 014 0 00 000 Worker's Compensation - CAS Guaranteed Cost Annual         48,471.00

    62468 09/29/2022 CLEAR VU AUTO GLASS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 ROCK CHIP REPAIRED ON NUMBER 70             30.00

    62469 09/29/2022 DJO, LLC 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL- DONJOY ARMOUR ACL BRACES          2,041.36

    62470 09/29/2022 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 34 6239 00 908 0 99 000 CPI TRAINING FOR JOE RODRIQUEZ, JOSE M CHAVIRA             52.00

    62471 09/29/2022 EQUITY CENTER 199 E 41 6495 00 702 0 99 000 2022-2023 Membership          1,342.50

    62471 09/29/2022 EQUITY CENTER 199 E 41 6214 00 702 0 99 000 2022-2023 Membership            447.50

    62472 09/29/2022 ESC REGION XI 199 E 12 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Library Manager with TitlePeek and Service - all campuses          6,390.00

    62473 09/29/2022 FARMERS MACHINE SHOP 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PARTS TO REPLACE 2 BEARINGS. ON SHAFT AT FOLLIS GYM            139.00

    62474 09/29/2022 FRANKLINCONVEY CLIEN 199 E 41 6299 00 701 0 99 000 4 Essential Roles Consultant Rate          7,000.00

    62475 09/29/2022 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Success Ed for 504, ESL, SpEd, RTI          4,530.79

    62475 09/29/2022 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 000 Success Ed for 504, ESL, SpEd, RTI          5,988.26

    62475 09/29/2022 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 25 000 Success Ed for 504, ESL, SpEd, RTI            528.00

    62476 09/29/2022 GIBBS PRINTING 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 99 000 Absence/tardy slips needed for office. (David Ritchey-Office)            863.20

    62477 09/29/2022 HARRIS RATINGS WEEKL 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 SUBSCRIPTION FOR 17 WEEK SERVICE for athletics             99.99

    62478 09/29/2022 THE HOME DEPOT 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for HS Art room shelves            319.57

    62479 09/29/2022 HUDL 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 HUDL SUBSCRIPTION 9/30/2022-9/29/2023         12,250.00

    62480 09/29/2022 THE INSTITUTE OF ENV 199 E 51 6411 00 907 0 99 000 Supervisor Refresher Training Course - S Sanchez            250.00

    62481 09/29/2022 ISABEL MOLINA MD PA 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DOT Physical for Lidia Trevino             70.00

    62482 09/29/2022 ISCORP 199 E 53 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Skyward Hosting Services from September 2022 through August 2023          9,331.20

    62483 09/29/2022 KEITH CAGLE 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REPAIRED EGR VACUUM HOSE ON 31 on maintenance vehicle            145.47

    62484 09/29/2022 KK GLASS, INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TEMPERED GLASS FOR VANDALIZED DOORS AT MS          1,099.36

    62485 09/29/2022 LAMESA BEARING INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FUSES FOR ALL CAMPUSES THERMOSTATS            100.87

    62485 09/29/2022 LAMESA BEARING INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FUSE FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL             66.60

    62486 09/29/2022 LAMESA HS CHEERLEADE 180 E 36 6411 63 001 0 91 000 Reimburse activity fund for cheer meals at Littlefield football game on             24.00

9/16/22 Budget was not open yet   (Stephanie Reyna-Cheerleaders)

    62486 09/29/2022 LAMESA HS CHEERLEADE 180 E 36 6412 63 001 0 91 000 Reimburse activity fund for cheer meals at Littlefield football game on            150.00

9/16/22 Budget was not open yet   (Stephanie Reyna-Cheerleaders)

    62487 09/29/2022 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band breakfast meals at West Texas Auxiliary Championships on September 24             27.33

at Lubbock Coronado  (Sonia Carrion-Band)

    62487 09/29/2022 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band breakfast meals at West Texas Auxiliary Championships on September 24            121.05

at Lubbock Coronado  (Sonia Carrion-Band)

    62487 09/29/2022 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band breakfast meals at West Texas Auxiliary Championships on September 24             15.62

at Lubbock Coronado  (Sonia Carrion-Band)



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Lamesa ISD TX 10/17/22 Page:6

05.22.10.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/22 - 09/30/22)  1:09 PM

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    62488 09/29/2022 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Staff Appreciation Lunch            200.00

    62488 09/29/2022 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Open House Sep. 14th refreshments            175.00

    62489 09/29/2022 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 TIRE REPAIRED NUMBER 44             23.50

    62490 09/29/2022 LITTLEFIELD EARLY RI 180 E 36 6411 70 001 0 91 000 VARSITY FOOTBALL TEAM MEALS ON 9/16/22            150.00

    62490 09/29/2022 LITTLEFIELD EARLY RI 180 E 36 6412 70 001 0 91 000 VARSITY FOOTBALL TEAM MEALS ON 9/16/22            450.00

    62491 09/29/2022 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN UN 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY MEET ENTRY FEE- 10/8/22            180.00

    62491 09/29/2022 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN UN 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY MEET ENTRY FEE- 9/10/22            180.00

    62492 09/29/2022 LUBBOCK ISD 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY MEET ENTRY FEE- 9/17/22            162.00

    62493 09/29/2022 LUBBOCK TRUCK SALES 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 DEF HEATER CONTROL VALVE REPLACED ON BUS 2          3,001.06

    62494 09/29/2022 Lubbock Wrecker 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 TOWED BUS NUMBER 2 FROM GREENWOOD TO LUBBOCK TRUCK SALES          1,359.50

    62495 09/29/2022 M&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 SERVICE AT ACADEMY ROOM 1 AND 13             89.00

    62496 09/29/2022 MILLER CONSTRUCTION 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 work on maint 11 garage doors          6,400.00

    62497 09/29/2022 MOORE, KATHY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 OT0 Occupational Therapy Services          5,904.00

    62498 09/29/2022 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Parts for water heater line repair - SE             52.76

    62498 09/29/2022 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR SE REPAIRS            773.36

    62499 09/29/2022 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Tx SHARS Medicaid Administration for 2022-2023 school year            207.50

    62500 09/29/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 STRAPS AND TIE DOWNS FOR BAND TRAILERS            186.96

    62501 09/29/2022 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 REPLACEMENT RIGHT SIDE TAIL LIGHT NUMBER 67             75.77

    62502 09/29/2022 PADILLA POLL LLC 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 PADILLA POLL SUBSCRIPTION            220.00

    62503 09/29/2022 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BUS SAFETY TRAINING supplies AT NE            417.85

    62504 09/29/2022 Premier Ford Of Lame 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Installed Cylinder Ignition on Unit 30            100.73

    62505 09/29/2022 Qualtrics, LLC 199 E 41 6299 00 701 0 99 000 Qualtrics Annual Services for Campus and Central Office          5,000.00

    62505 09/29/2022 Qualtrics, LLC 199 E 23 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Qualtrics Annual Services for Campus and Central Office          5,000.00

    62506 09/29/2022 Rick's Paint & Body 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REPAIRED SLIDING DOOR FOR NUMBER 43            200.00

    62507 09/29/2022 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR REPAIR BUS NUMBER 13            477.40

    62507 09/29/2022 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 rightside front door on bus number 9          1,024.09

    62507 09/29/2022 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 HEADLIGHT SWITCH FOR NUMBER 13            178.12

    62508 09/29/2022 ROJO DISTRIBUTORS IN 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 wood FOR HS ART ROOM            170.13

    62509 09/29/2022 SAMORA, MARTINA 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Reimburse for a negative drug test done on 9/1/22  (David Ritchey-Office)             20.00

    62510 09/29/2022 SKYWARD INC 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Annual License Fee & Financial Management Core-Software License         17,136.00

    62510 09/29/2022 SKYWARD INC 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Annual License Fee & Financial Management Core-Software License         20,656.30

    62510 09/29/2022 SKYWARD INC 199 E 33 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Annual License Fee & Financial Management Core-Software License          2,405.00

    62510 09/29/2022 SKYWARD INC 199 E 53 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Annual License Fee & Financial Management Core-Software License          1,203.00

    62512 09/29/2022 TASB INC 199 E 41 6399 00 702 0 99 000 Boardbook Premier Tier 1 Subscription Renewal 9-1-22 to 8-31-23          1,500.00

    62512 09/29/2022 TASB INC 199 E 41 6299 00 702 0 99 000 Policy Service Membership Renewal 9-1-22-8-31-23          2,150.00

    62513 09/29/2022 TASBO 199 E 51 6411 00 907 0 99 000 School Operations Conf 2022 - D. Ramon            385.00

    62513 09/29/2022 TASBO 199 E 51 6411 00 907 0 99 000 School Operations Conf 2022 - J. De Santos            385.00

    62513 09/29/2022 TASBO 199 E 51 6411 00 906 0 99 000 TASBO OPERATIONS CONFERENCE OCT 26.28 FOR CONFERENCE FEE CRYSTAL LUJAN            385.00

    62514 09/29/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Office Supplies            755.92
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    62515 09/29/2022 TEX-OMA BUILDERS SUP 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Bus Barn Doors          3,363.30

    62515 09/29/2022 TEX-OMA BUILDERS SUP 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 North Elementary Outside Office Door          3,853.77

    62516 09/29/2022 TEXAS STATE LIBRARY 199 E 12 6499 18 999 0 11 000 TexQuest Membership Fee District Fiscall Year 2023 @ .29 per student            466.90

    62517 09/29/2022 VARSITY SPIRIT FASHI 180 E 36 6399 63 001 0 91 000 Uniforms for two additional cheerleaders added to Varsity team            739.20

(Reyna/Carden-Cheerleaders)

    62518 09/29/2022 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL GAS AND DIESEL for 2022-2023 school year          8,252.54

    62519 09/29/2022 WEST TEXAS THERMO KI 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 A.C REPAIR ON BUS NUMBER 10 PARTS AND LABOR          2,738.08

    62519 09/29/2022 WEST TEXAS THERMO KI 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 TO FIX MISALIGNMENT ON NUMBER 10 - route bus             75.61

    62520 09/29/2022 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 POLO SHIRTS FOR COACHING STAFF            492.00

    62520 09/29/2022 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 POLO SHIRTS FOR SCHOOL BOARD, ADMIN, SECRETARIES & OFFICE STAFF          2,557.56

    62520 09/29/2022 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 CAPS FOR SCHOOL BOARD, ADMIN, SRO, COACHES, OFFICE STAFF, MAINTENANCE &          1,125.00

CUSTODIANS

    62520 09/29/2022 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 COTTON TEES FOR NEW COACHES            284.00

    62521 09/29/2022 WESTERNER BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Entry fee for Lubbock Westerner marching festival on Oct. 8   (Sonia            250.00

Carrion-Band)

    62522 09/29/2022 YATES CARPET INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 middle school tile glue            301.98

    62523 09/30/2022 Capturing Kid's Hear 199 E 13 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Capturing Kids' Hearts 1-Client Booked Training 08/4-5/2022         11,638.00

    62524 09/30/2022 CASTLE BRANCH 199 E 11 6299 00 001 0 22 000 Student Drug Screening          1,690.50

    62525 09/30/2022 TEX-OMA BUILDERS SUP 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Service call to adjust exterior doors            115.00

     1228 09/08/2022 CADCO 699 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Architectural Fees Due On Remainder Of Construction Projects          9,952.73

     1229 09/08/2022 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTI 699 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 HS Gym Project Contractor        965,225.65

     1230 09/08/2022 LUBBOCK LABS 699 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 New Gym Construction Lab Testing          2,618.40

     1231 09/13/2022 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTI 699 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 HS Gym Project Contractor            937.65

  

Totals for checks      2,081,834.75



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Lamesa ISD TX 10/17/22 Page:8

05.22.10.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/22 - 09/30/22)  1:09 PM

 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

180 ATHLETIC FUND              0.00              0.00         34,386.96         34,386.96

199 GENERAL OPERATING FUND         48,471.00              0.00        953,328.24      1,001,799.24

240 CAFETERIA FUND              0.00              0.00         61,557.12         61,557.12

282 ESSER III              0.00              0.00          5,357.00          5,357.00

699 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND              0.00              0.00        978,734.43        978,734.43

*** Fund Summary Totals ***         48,471.00              0.00      2,033,363.75      2,081,834.75

************************ End of report ************************


